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MANUALHeizmann

Druckfolgeventil VSQ-CC-LM
230958
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RE 18316-65/10.09

VSQ-CC-LM (G1/2) 05.21.17.00-Y-Z

They are composed by a pressure compensated relief valve 
(opening “B-A”), and by an annular check valve “A-B”. Initially 
the flow goes to a first line connected in parallel to the B 
side, not shown here, and pressure increases until reaching 
the selected relief setting; then the relief valve opens and the 
second circuit is supplied out of A port, while the actuator 
connected to the B side remains pressurized.
The valve applies a balanced relief piston allowing relief 
operation at the valve setting independent of back-pressure 
at A (back-pressure is not additive). With line pressure equal 
or higher than setting, after valve opening, the full pressure is 
transferred from B to A.
The incorporated check valve allows the reverse motion 
of the actuators which happens without specific control 
of the sequence, only depending from the load/pressure 
conditions.

Technical data

Description

Performance

Port
A-B

Pressure
P max

bar (psi)

Flow
Q max

l/min (gpm)

Weight
kg (lbs)

G 1/2 350 (5000) 100 (27) 0.38 (0.84)

For a good performance, the pressure
in the secondary circuit should not drop
below 20 bar (290 psi).

Inner socket screw Hex 9 (0.35)

Advantages

-The pressure compensation allows to transfer the full system
pressure to the second actuator.
-Very compact design and inline mounting for space saving.
-Mounting position is unrestricted.
-Low Δp for B-A flow.
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Druckfolgeventil mit Druckkompensation für Leitungseinbau

RE 18316-65/10.09
VSQ-CC-LM (G1/2)
05.21.17.00-Y-Z

Leistungsdiagramm
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Beschreibung
Sie bestehen aus einem druckkompensierten Überdruckventil (Öffnung 
"B- A") Zunächst fliesst der Durchfluss in eine erste Leitung, die 
parallel zur B-Seite angeschlossen ist (hier nicht dargestellt), der 
Druck steigt bis zum Erreichen der gewählten Entlastungseinstellung 
an, dann öffnet sich das Entlastungsventil und der zweite Kreislauf 
wird über den Anschluss "A" versorgt, während der an die B-Seite 
angeschlossene Antrieb unter Druck bleibt. Bei einem Leitungsdruck, 
der gleich oder höher als der Eingestellte ist, wird nach dem öffnen 
des Ventils der volle Druck von B nach A übertragen. 
Das eingebaute  Rückschlagventil ermöglicht die Rückwärtsbewegung 
der Stellenantriebe, die ohne spezifische Steuerung der Reihenfolge, 
nur abhängig von den Last-/Druckbedingungen, erfolgt. 

Vorteile

- Der Druckausgleichermöglicht es, den vollen Systemdruck auf den z weiten Antrieb zu übertragen

- Sehr kompaktes Design und platzsparende Inline-Montage

- Einbauanlage ist frei wählbar

- Niedriges ∆p für B-A Durchfluss

Technische Daten

 
G1/2 350 (5000) 100 (27) 0.38 (0.84)

 Port Druck P Durchfluss Q Gewicht
 A-B bar (psi) l/min (gpm) kg (lbs)
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Druckfolgeventil VSQ-CC-LM 
230958

Type Material number
052117000310000 R930001451

Type Material number Type Material number

05.21.17.00 Y Z

Dimensions

Ordering code

Direct acting poppet type pressure 
compensated

Springs see table “Z”

Ports size / Dimensions see table “Y”

Springs

Z
Adj. press.
range bar

 (psi)

Pres. increase
bar/turn 
(psi/turn)

Std. setting
bar (psi)

Q=5 l/min

Ordering
code

10 50-140 (725-2000) 20 (290) 100 (1450) 03.51.01.251

Y Port
A-B

L
mm

(inches)

Hex
mm

(inches)

03 G 1/2 120.5 (4.74) 36 (1.42)

Ports size / Dimensions

The relief setting is adjustable by turning the 
internal ring nut (hexagon 9 mm): to turn the 
nut loosen first the little locking screw, then 
tighten it again after the adjustment. For the 
spring selection, refer to the table.

Applications
They are employed to control the sequence of two or more cylinders or 
motors, when the second actuator requires less pressure to move, but the 
pressure needed is not negligible. The pressure at A needed to operate 
the second actuator is not additive to the relief setting and this results also 
in energy saving. The incorporated check valve allows free reverse motion 
without specific control of the sequence.

Anwendungen
Sie werden eingesetzt, um die Abfolge von 2 oder 3 Zylindern oder Motoren zu steuern,
wenn das zweite  Stellglied weniger Druck benötigt, um sich zu bewegen, der benötig-
te Druck aber nicht vernachlässigbar ist. Der Druck bei A, der für  die Betätigung des 
zweiten Stellantriebs erforderlich ist, ist nicht zusätzlich zur Entlastungseinstellung, was 
ebenfalls zu einer Energie-Einsparung führt. Das eingebaute Rückschlagventil ermöglicht 
eine freie Rückwärtsbewegung ohne spezifische Steuerung des Ablaufs.

 
 03 G1/2 120.5 (4.74) 36 (1.42)

 
 10 50 - 140  20 100 03.51.01.251 
  (725 - 2000) (1450) (1450) 

 Y Port L SW
  A-B mm (Inches) mm (Inches)

 Z Einstellbarer Druckanstieg Std.-Einstellung Bestell-
  Druckbereich bar/Umdrehung Q = 5 code
  bar (psi) (psi/Umdrehung) bar (psi)

Dimensionen

Anschlussgrössen / Dimensionen

Federn

Type Material number
052117000310000 R930001451

Type Material number Type Material number

05.21.17.00 Y Z

Dimensions

Ordering code

Direct acting poppet type pressure 
compensated

Springs see table “Z”

Ports size / Dimensions see table “Y”

Springs

Z
Adj. press.
range bar

 (psi)

Pres. increase
bar/turn 
(psi/turn)

Std. setting
bar (psi)

Q=5 l/min

Ordering
code

10 50-140 (725-2000) 20 (290) 100 (1450) 03.51.01.251

Y Port
A-B

L
mm

(inches)

Hex
mm

(inches)

03 G 1/2 120.5 (4.74) 36 (1.42)

Ports size / Dimensions

The relief setting is adjustable by turning the 
internal ring nut (hexagon 9 mm): to turn the 
nut loosen first the little locking screw, then 
tighten it again after the adjustment. For the 
spring selection, refer to the table.

Applications
They are employed to control the sequence of two or more cylinders or 
motors, when the second actuator requires less pressure to move, but the 
pressure needed is not negligible. The pressure at A needed to operate 
the second actuator is not additive to the relief setting and this results also 
in energy saving. The incorporated check valve allows free reverse motion 
without specific control of the sequence.

EntlüftungSW SW

Die Einstellung der Entlüftung erfolgt durch Drehen 
der  inneren Ringmutter (Innen-6-Kant 9 mm); zum 
Drehen der Mutter zuerst die kleine Sicherungs-
schraube lösen, dann nach der Einstellung wieder 
anziehen. Die Wahl der Feder ist in der Tabelle
angegeben.

Bestellcode

Direktwirkend, druckkompensierte
Sitzventile

Federn; siehe Tafel "Z"

Anschlussgrössen / Dimensionen; siehe Tafel "Y"

052117000310000 R930001451
Typ Materialnummer




